	07-08-2003	MR929-889	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	102490567	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SHUO-YUAN HSIAO	25°03 2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies) ame: AVID ELECTRONICS CORP.	
	ned? Yes ✓ No — Merger Change of Name	reet Address: 4F, No. 11, Park Ave. Rd. II, Science-Based Industrial Park	
6/18/2003 Execution Date:		ty: HSINCHU, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	er with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 6/18/03 Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Es Rosenberg, Klein Internal Address:	q. 7. To	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1 tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Cente Suite 101 City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip:	r Drive, 18	8. Deposit account number: 18-2011	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
	Sig of pages including cover sheet		
	ments to be recorded with require Commissioner of Patents & Tradema Washington, D.C. 2	rks, Box Assignments	

06/26 02 FC

REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

		(1).	Shuo-Yuan HSIAO	
(1–5) insert Name(s) of inventor(s).		(2)		
		(3)		
		erati	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other gions paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) ten, transfer and set over to	good and valuable consid-
(6) Ins	ert name of Assignee	(6)	AVID ELECTRONICS CORP. 4F, No. 11, Park Ave. Rd. II, Science-Base	
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7)	Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.	ed Industrial
(2)		State pate	einafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and es, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, know QUADRATURE OSCILLATOR	n, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign		(8) _		Foreign Application or
	plication Number	<u></u>		Case No.
			which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for pamerica	
	ert Date of Signing of plication	(9)	on	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications		U.S. application Serial Number	
Assignt concessible in States ting to ceed in the Usignee herein identicorda benef	onal or reissue applications nee may deem necessary or ender the endersigned agree(s) ming this application or corn obtaining evidence and going 3). The undersigned agree(s) apatent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby nited States resulting from some assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby fication which may be necessary the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall be it of the heirs, executors, adding the invention of the terms, executors, adding the witness whereof, executed.	thereo xpedie to ex ntinuating for) to po- to colents the author said ap nteress hey have grant(s ssary of bindir ministre d by the	or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United St ag upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assig ators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	such applications as the tion hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posa grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Assonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further ates Patent Office for respectively.
			e of Inventor Shuo-Yuan HSIAO (HSIAO IS FAMII	
			e of Inventor	
			e of Inventor	
(4)	Date	Nam	e of Inventor	

REEL: 014232 FRAME: 0941

(5) Date RECORDED: 06/25/2003